

## VIRAT CRANE INDUSTRIES LTD.,

D.No. 25-18-54, Opp. CRANE BETEL NUT POWDER WORKS OFFICE, Main Road,

Sampathnagar, GUNTUR - 522 004, Phone: 0863 - 2223311

Email: vcil@cranegroup.in GST No: 37AAACV7372B3ZB

CIN No: L74999AP1992PLCO14392

Dt: 24-09-2022

To BSE LIMITED, MUMBAI.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

The Company has received information from the one of the promoters that he has acquired the shares of the company from the public. The above said information comes under Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & 29 (2) (SAST) Regulations 2011 and also attracts to disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

The disclosures under above said regulations were already mailed to BSE authorities and also submitting at the BSE Portal.

Request you to take on record.

Thanking You,

For Virat Crane Industries Limited

ADI VENKATA Digitally signed by ADI VENKATA RAMA RAMA RAJANEDI Date: 202.09.24

Adi Venkata Rama.R

(Company Secretary& Compliance Officer)



## [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure] SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Name of the company: VIRAT CRANE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE295C01014

and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company

Note: (i	Samapth Nagar, Guntur,AP- 522001	RAO	GVSI KANTHA							contact nos.	CIN/DIN,
Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation		Fromoter				to/others etc.)	ate	person/	promoter group/desig	(Promoter/m ember of the	
all have the	4	Equity 92		conver	Shares Warrant	eg.	es (For	of %		acquisition/ disposal	Securities prior
meaning a	46.11%	94,17,585 shares			<b>+</b> -	- 40		are		n/	held to
s defined .		Equity 29,70 Share 0.14	ur es, Rights	Conver tib le Debent	Warran ts,	Shares	es (For eg.	Type of No. securiti			Securities
ndor roant		29,700 37.50 Shares 0.14						). Valu			Securities acquired/Disposed
	n (Purchase)	Acquistitio		please specify)	Invocati on/	Revocat ion/	(Purcha se/sale Pledge /	Transac tion Type			isposed
	46.25%	Equity 94,47,285 22-09-2022 23-09-2022 24-09-2022 Shares	erti ble	Warr ants, Conv	Shar es.	eg.	cur	Type No. and of % of		disposal shares/	Securitiesheld
		22-09-2022						From	specify	shares/	Date of allotment
		23-09-2022						То	shares,	quisitionof	lotment
		24-09-2022						,	company	intimation	Date of
		Market	etc.)	Inter-se transfer, ESOPs,	off market/	preferenti al offer/	market/ public/ rights/	/disposal	acquisitio n	of	Mode
		BSE					ed	was	The trade	ge on which	Exchan

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges 'Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.